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Bronx bomberz - Baby boy prince
New England Patriots QB NWE  5656 353.50 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  3645 227.81 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN  2254 140.88 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  2055 128.44 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  1980 123.75 *
Jared Cook TE OAK  1816 113.50 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR  1325 82.81 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  3035 189.69 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  5694 355.88
Mark Ingram RB NOR  1305 81.56
James White RB NWE  2531 158.19
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  2485 155.31
Robert Woods WR LAR  2516 157.25
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  1272 79.50
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  1302 81.38
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  2540 158.75

Crazy Bitch - Samantha Poulsen
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  5717 357.31 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  2240 140.00 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  750 46.88 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  1751 109.44 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL  1888 118.00 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  1972 123.25 *
New England Patriots K NWE  1168 73.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  2584 161.50 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  6032 377.00
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  1084 67.75
Dion Lewis RB TEN  1589 99.31
A.J. Green WR CIN  1394 87.13
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  1905 119.06
Vance McDonald TE PIT  1270 79.38
Detroit Lions K DET  1184 74.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  2049 128.06

ELITE - elias Magallanes
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  6837 427.31 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  3306 206.63 *
Kerryon Johnson RB DET  1334 83.38 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  2312 144.50 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  2055 128.44 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB  1266 79.13 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB  1414 88.38 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  3246 202.88 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  6685 417.81
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  0 0.00
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK  730 45.63
Allen Hurns WR DAL  575 35.94
Jordy Nelson WR OAK  1504 94.00
Hayden Hurst TE BAL  333 20.81
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  1302 81.38
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  2860 178.75

Falconer's Pride - Bill & Jordan
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  6685 417.81 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  1213 75.81 *
Adrian Peterson RB WAS  1770 110.63 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  2496 156.00 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  3139 196.19 *
David Njoku TE CLE  1359 84.94 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB  1414 88.38 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  2538 158.63 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  4973 310.81
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  141 8.81
Kareem Hunt RB CLE  2022 126.38
Kenny Golladay WR DET  1971 123.19
Sterling Shepard WR NYG  1743 108.94
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  1434 89.63
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  995 62.19
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  2190 136.88

Fatal FETUS - Paul Cardona
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  6032 377.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG  3553 222.06 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN  2254 140.88 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  3031 189.44 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  2496 156.00 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS  1178 73.63 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  1175 73.44 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  2354 147.13 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO  5461 341.31
Matt Breida RB SFO  1545 96.56
Dion Lewis RB TEN  1589 99.31
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  1751 109.44
Robert Woods WR LAR  2516 157.25
Jared Cook TE OAK  1816 113.50
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  837 52.31
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  2766 172.88

Gunslinger From Hell - Bobby Badilla
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  6347 396.69 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  3306 206.63 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  3167 197.94 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  2024 126.50 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN  1284 80.25 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  2643 165.19 *
Houston Texans K HOU  1611 100.69 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  2893 180.81 *
Houston Texans QB HOU  5988 374.25
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ  1287 80.44
Lamar Miller RB HOU  1627 101.69
Chris Conley WR KAN  854 53.38
Sammy Watkins WR KAN  1092 68.25
Austin Hooper TE ATL  1545 96.56
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  1175 73.44
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  2766 172.88

Hail Mary - Comeback Kid
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  6226 389.13 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE  1749 109.31 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  3167 197.94 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  2937 183.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  3015 188.44 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  721 45.06 *
New York Jets K NYJ  1592 99.50 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  2551 159.44 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  5717 357.31
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN  2028 126.75
Chris Thompson RB WAS  896 56.00
Mike Evans WR TAM  2744 171.50
Calvin Ridley WR ATL  1888 118.00
O.J. Howard TE TAM  1105 69.06
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  1118 69.88
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  2540 158.75

More Cushin for the Pushin - Vincent
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  7367 460.44 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN  1482 92.63 *
David Johnson RB ARI  2301 143.81 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  2485 155.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  3139 196.19 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  2643 165.19 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN  1112 69.50 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  3035 189.69 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  5694 355.88
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  1760 110.00
Adrian Peterson RB WAS  1770 110.63
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  1234 77.13
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  1905 119.06
Ian Thomas TE CAR  773 48.31
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  576 36.00
New York Jets D/ST NYJ  3086 192.88
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RuNUTS - Jason Colarusso
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  7500 468.75 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  2240 140.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN  1802 112.63 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  1980 123.75 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  2270 141.88 *
George Kittle TE SFO  2482 155.13 *
Houston Texans K HOU  1611 100.69 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  3476 217.25 *
Houston Texans QB HOU  5988 374.25
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  1084 67.75
Aaron Jones RB GNB  1554 97.13
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  2269 141.81
Kenny Golladay WR DET  1971 123.19
Eric Ebron TE IND  1972 123.25
New England Patriots K NWE  1168 73.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE  2629 164.31

Sharp Shooters - Dez & Keith
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  5340 333.75 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  3131 195.69 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  2465 154.06 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  2937 183.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  3162 197.63 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  2766 172.88 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  1349 84.31 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  3150 196.88 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  7367 460.44
Nick Chubb RB CLE  1749 109.31
Aaron Jones RB GNB  1554 97.13
Mike Evans WR TAM  2744 171.50
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  3025 189.06
Jordan Reed TE WAS  1178 73.63
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  1546 96.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  3476 217.25

Stafford N Sons - Ocho Cinco
New England Patriots QB NWE  5656 353.50 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  1640 102.50 *
Sony Michel RB NWE  1292 80.75 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE  1307 81.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  2844 177.75 *
Mike Gesicki TE MIA  422 26.38 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR  1454 90.88 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  3150 196.88 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  5831 364.44
Alex Collins RB BAL  986 61.63
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  2465 154.06
A.J. Green WR CIN  1394 87.13
Marvin Jones WR DET  1058 66.13
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  1272 79.50
Detroit Lions K DET  1184 74.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  2001 125.06

SunkinShip:( -  JOE
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  6062 378.88 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN  1482 92.63 *
David Johnson RB ARI  2301 143.81 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE  1307 81.69 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  2909 181.81 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  829 51.81 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR  1454 90.88 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  3246 202.88 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  7500 468.75
Kerryon Johnson RB DET  1334 83.38
Latavius Murray RB MIN  1194 74.63
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  2269 141.81
Jordy Nelson WR OAK  1504 94.00
O.J. Howard TE TAM  1105 69.06
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  837 52.31
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  2551 159.44

Trey Nuks - Abraham musallam
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  5831 364.44 *
James Conner RB PIT  2570 160.63 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC  1588 99.25 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  3031 189.44 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  2312 144.50 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  1366 85.38 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  1118 69.88 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  2821 176.31 *
Detroit Lions QB DET  4763 297.69
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  0 0.00
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  1902 118.88
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  2844 177.75
Golden Tate WR PHI  1752 109.50
George Kittle TE SFO  2482 155.13
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC  1072 67.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  2001 125.06

VDAWG03 - Vern Enriquez
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  6347 396.69 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  1874 117.13 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  3645 227.81 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  3025 189.06 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  3162 197.63 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  2766 172.88 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR  1325 82.81 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  2821 176.31 *
Detroit Lions QB DET  4763 297.69
James Conner RB PIT  2570 160.63
James White RB NWE  2531 158.19
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  2073 129.56
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU  1467 91.69
David Njoku TE CLE  1359 84.94
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  1349 84.31
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  2538 158.63

Womb Raiders - 
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  6837 427.31 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG  3553 222.06 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN  2028 126.75 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  2270 141.88 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  3015 188.44 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN  989 61.81 *
New York Jets K NYJ  1592 99.50 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  2353 147.06 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  6226 389.13
Matt Breida RB SFO  1545 96.56
Gus Edwards RB BAL  853 53.31
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  2073 129.56
Corey Davis WR TEN  1757 109.81
Jimmy Graham TE GNB  1266 79.13
Tennessee Titans K TEN  1112 69.50
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  2860 178.75

Zeke and Destroy - Jesse Pena
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  6062 378.88 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  3131 195.69 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE  1260 78.75 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  1318 82.38 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  2909 181.81 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  1434 89.63 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  1546 96.63 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  2584 161.50 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  5252 328.25
C.J. Anderson RB LAR  620 38.75
Lamar Miller RB HOU  1627 101.69
Allen Robinson WR CHI  1473 92.06
Golden Tate WR PHI  1752 109.50
Jack Doyle TE IND  585 36.56
San Francisco 49ers K SFO  1310 81.88
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  2893 180.81

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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